2024
2022

2020
2018
2016
2014
2012

2010
2008
2006
2004
2002

2000
1998
1996
1994
1992

1990
1988
1986
1984
1982

1980
1978
1976
1974
1972

1970
1968
1966
1964
1962

Amanda Hall
Howard Whitehurst

Max Bromley

Jane Herring
Howard Whitehurst
Colin Treliving
Amanda Hall

Jean Lebeter
lan Carr

Jill Gautrey

Bob Wildgust
Gordon Parsons

Max Bromley
Tony Armstrong
John Shooter
Joyce Bromley
Bob Wildgust

Joyce Bromley

Bob Wildgust

Gillie Archer

Pat and Peter Johnson
Audrey Vowles

Geoff Oxley
Geoff Oxley
Joyce Bromley
Joyce Bromley
Joyce Bromley

Elspeth Whitaker
Various

Joyce Bromley
Pat Johnson
Various

Adjudicators

2023
2021

2019
2017
2015
2013
2011

2009
2007
2005
2003
2001

1999
1997
1995
1993
1991

1989
1987
1985
1983
1981

1979
1977
1975
1973
1971

1969
1967
1965
1963

Colin Treliving
No competition

Bob Wildgust
Stephen Godward
Dan Madison
Stephen Godward
Gordon Parsons

Carolyn Drury
Geoff Redman
Pat Richards
Robin Bowerman
Di Richards

Malcom Wilson

Gordon Parsons and Bob Wildgust
Carolyn Drury

Tony Armstrong

Allen Tipton

Sylvie Jackson
Allen Tipton
Tony Armstrong
Aileen Gurd

Di Richards

Bill Gray
Marielaine Church
Allen Tipton

Allen Tipton

Pat Johnson

Reg Westcott

Various

Reg Westcott

Rev Tudor and P Hoult
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